

FILED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
10/24/2022 10:38 AM
BY ERIN L. LENNON
CLERK

NO. 101199-7

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

PAUL CHASE,

Petitioner.

ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REVIEW

ROBERT W. FERGUSON
Attorney General

SEAN H. WAITE
Assistant Attorney General
WSBA #45239/OID #91093
800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000
Seattle, WA 98104
(206) 326-5495

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	INTRODUCTION.....	1
II.	ISSUE PRESENTED FOR REVIEW.....	2
III.	STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	2
IV.	REASONS WHY REVIEW SHOULD BE DENIED.....	8
	A. The Court of Appeals’ Opinion Finding No Abuse of Discretion by the Trial Court Does Not Raise a Significant Constitutional Question.....	9
	B. The Court of Appeals Correctly Determined That Chase’s Arguments Regarding Timeliness Failed To Comply with RAP 10.3(a)(6).....	14
	C. Even if Chase Had Adequately Raised His Timeliness Argument Before the Court of Appeals, It Nonetheless Does Not Warrant This Court’s Review.....	15
V.	CONCLUSION.....	19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Crystal Ridge Homeowners Ass'n v. City of Bothell</i> , 182 Wn.2d 665, 343 P.3d 746 (2015).....	14
<i>In re Pers. Restraint of Stenson</i> , 142 Wn.2d 710, 16 P.3d 1 (2001).....	15, 16
<i>State v Law</i> , 154 Wn.2d 85, 110 P.3d 717 (2005).....	8
<i>State v. Chase</i> , 1 Wn. App. 2d 799, 407 P.3d 1178 (2017).....	2
<i>State v. Chase</i> , 190 Wn.2d 1024, 418 P.3d 786 (2018).....	2
<i>State v. Chase</i> , No. 82846-1-I (Wash. Ct. App. Jul. 25, 2022)	8, 10, 11, 14
<i>State v. Dennison</i> , 115 Wn.2d 609, 801 P.2d 193 (1990).....	14
<i>State v. Schaller</i> , 143 Wn. App. 258, 177 P.3d 1139 (2007).....	10
<i>State v. Thompson</i> , 169 Wn. App. 436, 290 P.3d 996 (2012).....	9, 13
<i>United States v Adelzo-Gonzalez</i> , 268 F.3d 772 (9th Cir. 2001)	12, 13
<i>United States v. McClendon</i> , 782 F.2d 785 (9th Cir. 1986)	13

United States v. Moore,
159 F.3d 1154 (9th Cir. 1998) 16

Rules

RAP 10.3(a)(6) 14
RAP 13.4(b)..... 8
RAP 13.4(b)(3)..... 1, 8, 9, 15
